Local Law Filing

(Use this form to file a local law with the Secretary of State.)

Text of law should be given as amended. Do not include m italics or underlining to indicate new matter.	STATE RECORDS
County City Town Village	AUG 2 2 2023
of Mairon	DEPARTMENT OF STATE
Local Law No. 5 of the year	ar 20 <u>23</u>
Local Law No. 5 of the year A local law Clarify Term of Supervise (Insert Title)	ur_
Mi	P 1
Be it enacted by the Marion Town (Name of Legislative Body)	Doa. C of the
☐County ☐City ☐Town ☐Village	
of Town of Marion	as follows:

(If additional space is needed, attach pages the same size as this sheet, and number each.)

(Complete the certification in the paragraph that applies to the filing of this local law and strike out that which is not applicable.)

1. (Final adoption by local legislative liberary certify that the local law annex		ated as local lay	ı No	5	of 20 Z3 of
the (County)(City)(Town)(Village) of	Marian	100 00 10001 104	. 140	was	duly passed by the
the (County)(City)(Town)(Village) of	d	on August	14 20 23	. in accordance	with the applicable
(Name of Legislative Body)		7		_, 2.333, 2233	min min application
provisions of law.					
(Passage by local legislative bod Chief Executive Officer*.)	ly with approval,	no disapprova	l or repassage	after disapprov	al by the Elective
I hereby certify that the local law annex	_				of 20 of
the (County)(City)(Town)(Village) of				was	duly passed by the
		on	20	, and was (app	roved)(not approved
(Name of Legislative Body)					
(repassed after disapproval) by the(Ele	ective Chief Executive	e Officer*\		and was de	emed duly adopted
on 20, in acc		•			
on 20[, in acc	cordance with the	applicable prov	isions of law.		
3. (Final adoption by referendum.)					
I hereby certify that the local law annex	-				
the (County)(City)(Town)(Village) of _				was	duly passed by the
		on	20	_, and was (appr	oved)(not approved)
(Name of Legislative Body)					
(repassed after disapproval) by the(Ele	2 01:25	0.55		on	20
(Ele	ective Chief Executiv	e Officer')			
Such local law was submitted to the peo vote of a majority of the qualified electors			,		
20, in accordance with the applica				'	
I was a series of the series of the series	able provident of				
4. (Subject to permissive referendum hereby certify that the local law annexe					
the (County)(City)(Town)(Village) of				was	duly passed by the
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,					ved)(not approved)
(Name of Legislative Body)				,, and was (appro	ved/(not approved)
repassed after disapproval) by the(Elec	ctive Chief Executive	Officer*)	on	20	Such local
aw was subject to permissive referendu	m and no valid pe	tition requesting	such referend	lum was filed as o	if
20, in accordance with the applica			,	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
zo, in accordance with the applica	able provisions of	idv.			

DOS-0239-f-I (Rev. 04/14)

^{*} Elective Chief Executive Officer means or includes the chief executive officer of a county elected on a county-wide basis or, if there be none, the chairperson of the county legislative body, the mayor of a city or village, or the supervisor of a town where such officer is vested with the power to approve or veto local laws or ordinances.

5. (City local law concerning Charter revision propo				
I hereby certify that the local law annexed hereto, designation of the City of				
the City of having been subm	itted to referen	idum pursuant to the p	rovisions of section (36)	37) of
the Municipal Home Rule Law, and having received the a				y voting
thereon at the (special)(general) election held on	20_	, became opera	live.	
6. (County local law concerning adoption of Charter	·-)			
I hereby certify that the local law annexed hereto, designate	ated as local la	w No	of 20	of
the County ofState of New Yor	k, having been	submitted to the elec-	tors at the General Election	on of
November 20, pursuant to subdivisi	ons 5 and 7 of	section 33 of the Mun	icipal Home Rule Law an	id havinc
received the affirmative vote of a majority of the qualified	electors of the	cities of said county a	s a unit and a majority of	the
qualified electors of the towns of said county considered	as a unit votino	r at said general electi	on hecame onerative	u.o
		gar oara gorrorar oroog	on, became operative.	
(If any other authorized form of final adoption has be	en followed, p	lease provide an app	propriate certification.)	
I further certify that I have compared the preceding local I	law with the ori	dinal on file in this offi	ce and that the same is a	
correct transcript therefrom and of the whole of such original	inal local law, a	and was finally adopte	d in the manner indicated	in
paragraph above.	1	11-11/ N	1	
		Hub M	· h	
	Clerk of	the county legislative bo	dy City, Town or Village Cle	ark or
		esignated by local legisla		AIK OI
		//		
(Seal)	Date:	Hog. 14, 2	065	



TOWN OF MARION 3823 North Main Street PO Box 260 Marion, NY 14505 hlevan@townofmarionny.com

Heidi M. Levan Town Clerk/Tax Collector/Notary Public/Registrar

Office: 315-926-4271 Fax: 315-926-3502

Resolution #803-2023 Adopt Local Law #5-2023 Local Law Entitled "Clarify Term of Supervisor Local Law #1-2005"

On a motion by Councilman Bliek and seconded by Councilman Cramer

ADOPTED: Long Roll:

Councilman Lonneville - Aye Councilwoman Cramer - Aye Councilwoman Herman - Aye

Councilman Bliek – Aye Supervisor Bender - Aye

Ayes: 5
Abstained

Abstained: 0 Naves: 0

The following resolution was approved.

WHEREAS the Marion Town Board held a public hearing on August 14, 2023; and

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Marion Town Board Adopts Local Law #5-2023 "Term of Supervisor Local Law #1-2005" to clarify Local Law #1-2005 previously adopted, to change the term of Supervisor from 2 to 4 years was defeated on referendum by petition and never took effect; and

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Marion Town Board directs the Clerk of the Board to give a copy of this resolution to NYS DOS and the Principal Account Clerk.

I, Heidi M. Levan, Town Clerk/Clerk of the Board do hereby certify that this is a true and exact copy of the resolution presented and adopted at a regular meeting of the Town of Marion Board held on Monday, August 14, 2023 in the Marion Municipal Room.

Heid M. Levan, Town Clerk/Clerk of the Board